SVA Riistamaalimestaruuskilpailu 2017
Sipoo 7.-9.7.2017

Hirvi 20 kertalaukaus

Nimi Seura Tulos Ratko
M45
1 Pylsy Timo ESA 93 96 189 0
M50
1 Jetsonen Markku KAMS 97 95 192 0
2 Jokela Jukka-Pekka P-HA 85 95 180 0
3  Niku-Paavola Juhana SSG 86 93 179 0
4  Juvander Tommi TSA 88 78 166 0
5 Tommiska Matti Kymppi-64 74 71 145 0
6 Jarvenpaa Hannu NoSA 71 73 144 0
7 Torsell Kristian SSG 66 65 131 0
M55
1 Vaatdinen Juha KAMS 89 83 172 0
2  Malmberg Jan AssF 81 88 169 0
3 Sved Tom SSG 79 89 168 0
4 Ahola Osmo TSA 79 87 166 0
5 Karhu Ari ESA 77 88 165 0
6 Laaksonen Jari TSA 75 82 157 0
7 Kiiskinen Reino SA 76 75 151 0
8 Lehtonen Jari TSA 63 80 143 0
M60
1 Kastepohja Seppo TUA 89 89 178 0
2 Salomaa Reijo SSG 81 88 169 0
3 Toukola Pekka Kymppi-64 79 89 168 0
4  Poysti Tapani SA 77 84 161 0
5 Kohijoki Ossi PHA 81 76 157 0
6 Pelkonen Eino NoSA 84 69 153 0
7 Kangasniemi Kimmo SA 80 66 146 0
8 Stjernberg Peter SSG 64 68 132 0
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Mé65

O OO NGOV A WNR

Martin
Joenkaari
Viljakainen
Pesonen
Vasara
Makiniemi
Hamalainen
Jarvinen
Kauppinen
Toivio
Backman

Hakala
Kohvakka
Valkila
Kekaldinen
Aaltonen
Asbacka
Pietila
Sarviharju
Silander
Konttinen
Kdhonen

Nummi
Suonpaa
Kuosmanen

Nikku
Dahlqvist
Heinonen
Stjernberg

Peltonen

Savukari
Aalto

Hayrinen

Seppo
Onni
Hannu
Hannu
Seppo
Erkki
Pentti
Hannu
Mauri
Sakari
Lars-Erik

Veikko
Pertti
Hannu
Eero
Risto
Jorma
Eero
Samuli
Tapio
Pauli
Pauli

Lasse
Risto
Otto

Taisto
Seppo
Reijo
Boris

Leena

Sirkka
Tiina

Kaija

SA
KuusA
KAMS
TuulA
ESA
BSPA
SaarA
HLAS
SaarA
Kymppi-64
SSG

SaarA
PiekSA
TUA
SaarA
MKMS
MA
MKMS
Rassi
MKMS
KAMS
ESA

SA
TUA
KAMS

ESA
KAMS
TUA
BSPA

SSG

ESA
ESF

KAMS

91
87
85
82
88
85
81
73
71
79
83

85
81
85
81
80
76
84
80
71

66

81
78
71

65
87
61
52

63

84
66

72

89
90
84
87
80
78
79
86
88
74
57

89
89
81
82
82
86
71
70
76
80
55

69
65
72

91
66
66
56

51

73
79

75

180
177
169
169
168
163
160
159
159
153
140

174
170
166
163
162
162
155
150
147
133
121

150
143
143

156
153
127
108

114

157
145

147
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Hirvi 20 parilaukaus

Nimi Seura Tulos Ratko
M45
1 Pylsy Timo ESA 89 90 179 0
M50
1 Jetsonen Markku KAMS 96 94 190 0
2 Jokela Jukka-Pekka P-HA 84 88 172 0
3 Juvander Tommi TSA 80 86 166 0
4 Torsell Kristian SSG 81 75 156 0
5 Tommiska Matti Kymppi-64 65 59 124 0
M55
1 Vaatdinen Juha KAMS 81 89 170 0
2 Sved Tom SSG 72 85 157 0
3 Malmberg Jan AssF 79 77 156 0
4 Laaksonen Jari TSA 75 78 153 0
5 Kiiskinen Reino SA 79 69 148 0
6 Ahola Osmo TSA 64 81 145 0
7 Karhu Ari ESA 75 69 144 0
8 Lehtonen Jari TSA 67 58 125 0
M60
1 Kohijoki Ossi PHA 79 87 166
2 Poysti Tapani SA 79 84 163
3 Kastepohja Seppo TUA 84 78 162 173
4 Toukola Pekka Kymppi-64 74 88 162 156
5 Uuttu Reino SaSA 85 75 160 0
6 Kangasniemi Kimmo SA 68 67 135 0
Me65
1 Viljakainen Hannu KAMS 82 87 169 0
2 Martin Seppo SA 83 80 163 0
3 Joenkaari Onni KuusA 78 84 162 0
4 Vasara Seppo ESA 80 73 153 0
5 Kauppinen Mauri SaarA 72 81 153 0
6 Hamaldinen Pentti SaarA 76 75 151 0
7 Maikiniemi Erkki BSPA 68 82 150 0
8 Skogster Bror SSG 61 65 126 0
9 Pesonen Hannu TuulA 60 44 104 0
10 Backman Lars-Erik SSG 47 42 89 0
11 Ritvanen Terho PiekSA 0 0
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M70

O OO NGOV A WNR

M75

M80

N

N45

Valkila
Sarviharju
Hakala
Kohvakka
Aaltonen
Kdhonen
Pietila
Silander
Kekaldinen

Nummi
Kuosmanen
Suonpaa

Dahlqvist
Nikku
Heinonen

Savukari

Hannu
Samuli
Veikko
Pertti
Risto
Pauli
Eero
Tapio
Eero

Lasse
Otto
Risto

Seppo
Taisto
Reijo

Sirkka

TUA
Rassi
SaarA
PiekSA
MKMS
ESA
MKMS
MKMS
SaarA

SA
KAMS
TUA

KAMS
ESA
TUA

ESA

85
87
82
85
69
64
57
57
48

69
62
64

68
46
50

46

79
76
80
70
84
72
79
73
45

73
59
53

77
71
56

67

164
163
162
155
153
136
136
130
93

142
121
117

145
117
106

113
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Karju normaalijuoksut

Nimi Seura Tulos Ratko
M45
1 Pylsy Timo ESA 94 93 95 90 372 0
M50
1 Jetsonen Markku KAMS 96 98 96 96 386 0
2 Jokela Jukka-Pekka P-HA 94 91 86 89 360 0
3  Niku-Paavola Juhana SSG 90 93 84 89 356 0
4 Tommiska Matti Kymppi-64 85 91 95 80 351 0
5 Juvander Tommi TSA 87 84 87 77 335 0
6 Torsell Kristian SSG 69 82 67 71 289 0
M55
1 Laaksonen Jari TSA 97 93 84 89 363 0
2 Malmberg Jan AssF 93 95 86 88 362 0
3 Karhu Ari ESA 94 89 85 87 355 0
4 Sved Tom SSG 90 85 82 90 347 0
5 Vaatdinen Juha KAMS 91 82 88 75 336 0
6 Lehtonen Jari TSA 84 87 83 80 334 0
7 Kiiskinen Reino SA 83 80 71 77 311 0
8 Ahola Osmo TSA 77 78 71 74 300 0
M60
1 Kastepohja Seppo TUA 93 87 87 89 356 0
2 PoOysti Tapani SA 93 78 90 84 345 0
3 Salomaa Reijo SSG 88 86 81 83 338 0
4 Toukola Pekka Kymppi-64 83 85 76 85 329 0
5 Kohijoki Ossi PHA 83 86 79 75 323 0
6 Loétjonen Hannu TUA 96 82 68 76 322 0
7 Kangasniemi Kimmo SA 75 74 74 69 292 0
8 Stjernberg Peter SSG 81 72 65 71 289 0
Mé65
1 Jarvinen Hannu HLAS 91 92 93 87 363 0
2 Martin Seppo SA 95 94 87 84 360 0
3 Joenkaari Onni KuusA 94 88 93 77 352 0
4 \Viljakainen Hannu KAMS 87 90 80 82 339 0
5 Hamaldinen Pentti SaarA 86 86 73 75 320 0
6 Kauppinen Mauri SaarA 89 88 67 75 319 0
7 Vasara Seppo ESA 76 73 80 84 313 0
8 Pesonen Hannu TuulA 82 83 63 73 301 0
9 Makiniemi Erkki BSPA 82 80 54 70 286 0
10 Backman Lars-Erik SSG 69 76 69 65 279 0
11 Toivio Sakari Kymppi-64 77 76 65 48 266 0
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M70

1 Asbacka Jorma MA 87 91 80 81 339 0
2 Valkila Hannu TUA 90 95 77 76 338 0
3  Kohvakka Pertti PiekSA 80 86 86 84 336 0
4 Kahonen Pauli ESA 83 93 78 75 329 0
5 Aaltonen Risto MKMS 81 82 74 71 308 0
6 Sarviharju Samuli Rassi 89 74 70 70 303 0
7 Pietila Eero MKMS 82 80 69 70 301 0
8 Kekadldinen Eero SaarA 74 68 76 76 294 0
9 Konttinen Pauli KAMS 69 88 67 68 292 0
10 Silander Tapio MKMS 78 72 65 66 281 0
M75
1 Kuosmanen Otto KAMS 81 79 67 78 305
2  Nummi Lasse SA 75 75 59 81 290
3 Suonpaa Risto TUA 75 76 64 74 289
M80
1 Nikku Taisto ESA 83 82 77 84 326 0
2 Dahlqvist Seppo KAMS 84 74 75 67 300 0
3 Heinonen Reijo TUA 73 75 56 45 249 0
4 Stjernberg Boris BSPA 83 74 43 39 239 0
N55
1 Aalto Tiina ESF 92 85 85 76 338
2  Savukari Sirkka ESA 91 91 63 81 326
N75
1 Hayrinen Kaija KAMS 65 69 70 64 268 0
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Karju sekajuoksut

Nimi Seura Tulos Ratko
M45
1 Pylsy Timo ESA 93 89 90 94 366 0
M50
1 Jetsonen Markku KAMS 98 96 100 98 392 0
2 Jokela Jukka-Pekka P-HA 84 91 93 91 359 0
3  Juvander Tommi TSA 93 85 90 86 354 0
4 Tommiska Matti Kymppi-64 81 84 83 80 328 0
5 Torsell Kristian SSG 81 70 78 78 307 0
M55
1 Karhu Ari ESA 92 91 87 93 363 0
2 Laaksonen Jari TSA 89 87 87 92 355 0
3 Malmberg Jan AssF 88 86 89 87 350 0
4 Sved Tom SSG 88 79 84 90 341 0
5 Vaatdinen Juha KAMS 92 83 80 80 335 0
6 Lehtonen Jari TSA 78 78 87 90 333 0
7 Kiiskinen Reino SA 76 89 77 75 317 0
8 Ahola Osmo TSA 70 67 80 80 297 0
M60
1 Uuttu Reino SaSA 93 87 91 924 365 0
2 Toukola Pekka Kymppi-64 87 87 86 89 349 0
3  Kohijoki Ossi PHA 93 81 83 88 345 0
4 Kastepohja Seppo TUA 85 80 87 90 342 0
5 Poysti Tapani SA 86 78 86 88 338 0
6 Salomaa Reijo SSG 76 84 89 84 333 0
7 Lo6tjonen Hannu TUA 73 76 84 89 322 0
8 Kangasniemi Kimmo SA 79 77 79 86 321 0
9 Stjernberg Peter SSG 69 82 79 86 316 0
Mé65
1 Martin Seppo SA 67 89 93 91 340 17
2 Joenkaari Onni KuusA 81 88 88 83 340 15
3 Viljakainen Hannu KAMS 85 93 75 86 339 0
4 Makiniemi Erkki BSPA 77 82 89 83 331 0
5 Skogster Bror SSG 80 85 75 90 330 0
6 Kauppinen Mauri SaarA 89 76 79 82 326 0
7 Vasara Seppo ESA 77 86 81 79 323 0
8 Pesonen Hannu TuulA 71 73 85 74 303 0
9 Hamaldinen Pentti SaarA 70 73 75 83 301 0
10 Toivio Sakari Kymppi-64 81 74 73 64 292 0
11 Backman Lars-Erik SSG 73 63 66 65 267 0
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M70

1 Kohvakka Pertti PiekSA 84 91 87 90 352 0
2 Kahonen Pauli ESA 87 79 82 82 330 0
3 Valkila Hannu TUA 83 80 75 88 326 0
4 Hakala Veikko SaarA 84 77 83 79 323 0
5 Pietila Eero MKMS 80 72 80 81 313 0
6 Aaltonen Risto MKMS 73 80 81 77 311 0
7 Konttinen Pauli KAMS 59 83 71 86 299 0
8 Sarviharju Samuli Rassi 79 65 85 67 296 0
9 Kekadldinen Eero SaarA 57 76 64 66 263 0
10 Silander Tapio MKMS 67 64 64 50 245 0
M75
1 Reinikainen Seppo sMy 72 80 76 78 306 0
2 Kuosmanen Otto KAMS 72 77 83 71 303 0
3  Nummi Lasse SA 74 69 74 76 293 0
4 Suonpaa Risto TUA 72 76 62 72 282 0
M80
1  Nikku Taisto ESA 78 79 81 75 313 0
2 Dahlqvist Seppo KAMS 57 68 60 74 259 0
3 Heinonen Reijo TUA 56 62 68 59 245 0
4 Stjernberg Boris BSPA 44 42 52 47 185 0
N55
1 Aalto Tiina ESF 88 71 82 86 327
2 Savukari Sirkka ESA 61 87 69 68 285
N75
1 Hayrinen Kaija KAMS 31 60 78 65 234 0
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SVA Riistamaalimestaruuskilpailu 2017
Sipoo 7.-9.7.2017

Joukkueet Hirvi KLY 45

1 Jetsonen Markku KAMS 192 533
Viljakainen Hannu KAMS 169
Véaatdinen Juha KAMS 172

2 Niku-Paavola Juhana SSG 179 516
Salomaa Reijo SSG 169
Sved Tom SSG 168

3 Savukari Sirkka ESA 157 511
Pylsy Timo ESA 189
Karhu Ari ESA 165

4 Kiiskinen Reino SA 151 492
Martin Seppo SA 180
Poysti Tapani SA 161

5 Ahola Osmo TSA 166 475
Juvander Tommi TSA 166
Lehtonen Jari TSA 143

6 Toivio Sakari Kymppi-64 153 466
Tommiska Matti Kymppi-64 145
Toukola Pekka Kymppi-64 168

Joukkueet Hirvi KLY 60

1 Kekildinen Eero SaarA 163 496
Hakala Veikko SaarA 174
Kauppinen Mauri SaarA 159

2 Kastepohja Seppo TUA 178 487
Suonpaa Risto TUA 143
Valkila Hannu TUA 166

3 Aaltonen Risto MKMS 162 464
Pietila Eero MKMS 155
Silander Tapio MKMS 147

4 Nikku Taisto ESA 156 445
Kahonen Pauli ESA 121
Vasara Seppo ESA 168

5 Dabhlqvist Seppo KAMS 153 443
Hayrinen Kaija KAMS 147
Kuosmanen Otto KAMS 143

SSG 10.7.2017 20:55



Joukkueet Hirvi PLY 45

Jetsonen
Viljakainen
Véaatdinen

Kangasniemi
Kiiskinen
Martin
Juvander

Laaksonen

Lehtonen

Savukari

Pylsy
Karhu

Backman
Sved
Torsell

Markku
Hannu
Juha

Kimmo
Reino
Seppo

Tommi
Jari

Jari

Sirkka
Timo
Ari

Lars-Erik
Tom

Kristian

KAMS
KAMS
KAMS

SA
SA
SA

TSA
TSA
TSA

ESA
ESA
ESA

SSG
SSG
SSG

Joukkueet Hirvi PLY 60

Hakala
Hamaldinen
Kauppinen

Kastepohja
Suonpaa
Valkila

Aaltonen
Pietila
Silander
Nikku

Kdhonen

Vasara

Veikko
Pentti
Mauri

Seppo
Risto

Hannu

Risto
Eero
Tapio

Taisto
Pauli
Seppo

SaarA
SaarA
SaarA

TUA
TUA
TUA

MKMS
MKMS
MKMS

ESA
ESA
ESA

190
169
170

135
148
163

166
153
125

113
179
144

89
157
156

162
151
153

162
117
164

153
136
130

117
136
153

529

446

444

436

402

466

443

419

406
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Joukkueet Karju NJ Y 45

Jetsonen
Viljakainen
Véaatdinen

Savukari

Pylsy
Karhu

Niku-Paavola
Salomaa
Sved

Juvander
Laaksonen
Lehtonen

Kiiskinen
Martin
Poysti
Toivio
Tommiska

Toukola

Markku
Hannu
Juha

Sirkka
Timo
Ari

Juhana
Reijo
Tom

Tommi
Jari

Jari

Reino
Seppo
Tapani

Sakari
Matti
Pekka

KAMS
KAMS
KAMS

ESA
ESA
ESA

SSG
SSG
SSG

TSA
TSA
TSA

SA
SA
SA

Kymppi-64
Kymppi-64
Kymppi-64

Joukkueet Karju NJ Y 60

Kastepohja
Lotjonen
Valkila

Nikku
Kdéhonen
Vasara

Hamaldinen
Kauppinen
Kekaldinen

Aaltonen
Pietila

Silander

Dahlqvist
Hayrinen

Kuosmanen

Seppo
Hannu

Hannu

Taisto
Pauli
Seppo

Pentti
Mauri

Eero

Risto
Eero
Tapio

Seppo
Kaija
Otto

TUA
TUA
TUA

ESA
ESA
ESA

SaarA
SaarA
SaarA

MKMS
MKMS
MKMS

KAMS
KAMS
KAMS

386
339
336

326
372
355

356
338
347

335
363
334

311
360
345

266
351
329

356
322
338

326
329
313

320
319
294

308
301
281

300
268
305

1061

1053

1041

1032

1016

946

1016

968

933

890

873
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Joukkueet Karju SJ Y 45

Jetsonen
Viljakainen
Véaatdinen

Savukari

Pylsy
Karhu

Salomaa
Skogster
Sved

Kiiskinen
Martin
POysti

Ahola
Juvander

Lehtonen
Toivio
Tommiska

Toukola

Markku
Hannu
Juha

Sirkka
Timo
Ari

Reijo
Bror
Tom

Reino
Seppo
Tapani

Osmo
Tommi

Jari

Sakari
Matti
Pekka

KAMS
KAMS
KAMS

ESA
ESA
ESA

SSG
SSG
SSG

SA
SA
SA

TSA
TSA
TSA

Kymppi-64
Kymppi-64
Kymppi-64

Joukkueet Karju SJ Y 60

Kastepohja
Lotjonen
Valkila

Nikku
Kdhonen

Vasara

Hakala
Hamaldinen
Kauppinen

Aaltonen
Pietila

Silander

Dahlqvist
Hayrinen

Kuosmanen

Seppo
Hannu

Hannu

Taisto
Pauli
Seppo

Veikko
Pentti
Mauri

Risto
Eero
Tapio

Seppo
Kaija
Otto

TUA
TUA
TUA

ESA
ESA
ESA

SaarA
SaarA
SaarA

MKMS
MKMS
MKMS

KAMS
KAMS
KAMS

392
339
335

285
366
363

333
330
341

317
340
338

297
354
333

292
328
349

342
322
326

313
330
323

323
301
326

311
313
245

259
234
303

1066

1014

1004

995

984

969

990

966

950

869

796
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SVA Riistamaalimestaruuskilpailu 2017

Sipoo 7.-9.7.2017

Neljan lajin yhteistulos
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M55

ONOOUVHA, WNR

M60

CoONOOUEA, WNR
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M65
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[
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Nimi

Pylsy

Jetsonen
Jokela
Juvander
Tommiska
Torsell
Niku-Paavola
Jarvenpaa

Malmberg
Laaksonen
Karhu
Sved
Vaatdinen
Lehtonen
Kiiskinen
Ahola

Kastepohja
Toukola
POysti
Kohijoki
Kangasniemi
Salomaa
Stjernberg
L6tjonen
Uuttu
Pelkonen

Martin
Joenkaari
Viljakainen
Vasara
Kauppinen
Hamaladinen
Makiniemi
Pesonen
Backman
Toivio
Jarvinen
Skogster

Timo

Markku
Jukka-Pekka
Tommi
Matti
Kristian
Juhana
Hannu

Jan
Jari
Ari
Tom
Juha
Jari
Reino
Osmo

Seppo
Pekka
Tapani
Ossi
Kimmo
Reijo
Peter
Hannu
Reino
Eino

Seppo
Onni
Hannu
Seppo
Mauri
Pentti
Erkki
Hannu
Lars-Erik
Sakari
Hannu
Bror

Seura
ESA

KAMS
P-HA

TSA
Kymppi-64
SSG

SSG

NoSA

AssF
TSA
ESA
SSG
KAMS
TSA
SA
TSA

TUA
Kymppi-64
SA

PHA

SA

SSG

SSG

TUA

SaSA
NoSA

SA
KuusA
KAMS
ESA
SaarA
SaarA
BSPA
TuulA
SSG
Kymppi-64
HLAS
SSG

Ikal

M45

M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50

M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55

M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60

M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65

HKL

189

192
180
166
145
131
179
144

169
157
165
168
172
143
151
166

178
168
161
157
146
169
132

153

180
177
169
168
159
160
163
169
140
153
159

KNJ

372

386
360
335
351
289
356

362
363
355
347
336
334
311
300

356
329
345
323
292
338
289
322

360
352
339
313
319
320
286
301
279
266
363

HPL

179

190
172
166
124
156

o

156
153
144
157
170
125
148
145

162
162
163
166
135

o o

160

163
162
169
153
153
151
150
104
89

126

KSJ

366

392
359
354
328
307

o

350
355
363
341
335
333
317
297

342
349
338
345
321
333
316
322
365

340
340
339
323
326
301
331
303
267
292

330

Yhteensa

1106

1160
1071
1021
948
883
535
144

1037
1028
1027
1013
1013
935
927
908

1038
1008
1007
991
894
840
737
644
525
153

1043
1031
1016
957
957
932
930
877
775
711
522
456
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M70

CoONOOULA, WNR

Kohvakka
Valkila
Aaltonen
Kahonen
Sarviharju
Pietila
Kekdldinen
Silander
Konttinen
Hakala
Asbacka

Nummi
Kuosmanen
Suonpaa
Reinikainen

Nikku
Dahlqvist
Heinonen
Stjernberg

Peltonen

Savukari
Aalto

Hayrinen

Pertti
Hannu
Risto
Pauli
Samuli
Eero
Eero
Tapio
Pauli
Veikko
Jorma

Lasse
Otto
Risto
Seppo

Taisto
Seppo
Reijo
Boris

Leena

Sirkka
Tiina

Kaija

PiekSA
TUA
MKMS
ESA
Rassi
MKMS
SaarA
MKMS
KAMS
SaarA
MA

SA
KAMS
TUA
SMY

ESA
KAMS
TUA
BSPA
SSG

ESA
ESF

KAMS

M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70

M75
M75
M75
M75

M80
M80
M80
M80
N45

N55
N55

N75

170
166
162
121
150
155
163
147
133
174
162

150
143
143

156
153
127
108

114

157
145

147

336
338
308
329
303
301
294
281
292

339

290
305
289

326
300
249
239

326
338

268

155
164
153
136
163
136
93
130

162

142
121
117

117
145
106

352
326
311
330
296
313
263
245
299
323

293
303
282
306

313
259
245
185

285
327

234

1013
994
934
916
912
905
813
803
724
659
501

875
872
831
306

912
857
727
532
114

881
810

649
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